The You Polimetrix

Economist

The Economist/YouGov Poll

Week 8 Fieldwork: 7th-8th January 2008
Full set of tracker and topical questions on the Economy

Sample: 1,000 adult Americans

Margin of error: +/-4%
The margin of error measures only sampling variability, and does not adjust for other types
of non- sampling error, such as non-response, panel participation, and misreporting.

The following tables show data from The Economist/YouGov poll, which will track popular opinion
ahead of America’s presidential election on November 4th 2008.

Polling is carried out by YouGov/Polimetrix for publication in The Economist, and on Economist.com
every Thursday at www.economist.com/yougov. Topical questions are set by The Economist in
consultation with YouGov/Polimetrix.
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Income
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Race
19%

35
14%
42
17%
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Age Group
12%

45
10

22%

18-29 30-44 45-64

Tables
Fem
133
15
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21

Gender
15%
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11%

Economist/YouGov/Polimetrix
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Ideology
Mod Cons
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28
24%

Lib

Ind

Rep
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47

Party ID

Dem

279

for which of the following candidates would you vote?
TOTAL

If the 2008 Republican presidential primary or caucus in your state were being held
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I Wouldn't vote
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If the 2008 Democratic presidential primary or caucus in your state were being held
today, for which of the following candidates would you vote?

Tables
Party ID Ideology Gender Age Group Race Income
TOTAL
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hisp <50 50-99 >100
Base: Valid Cases 327 327 0 0 81 196 28 124 203 48 94 140 45 202 81 44 160 100 45
Hillary Clinton 127 127 0 0 32 76 8 50 77 17 40 56 15 84 23 2 6 45 13
39% 39% 0% 0% 39% 39% 29% 40% 38% 35% 42% 40% 33% 41% 28% 48% 38% 45% 28%
Barack Obama 95 95 0 0 31 55 5 40 55 2 2 36 10 40 46 1 47 30 12
29% 29% 0% 0% 38% 28% 17% 32% 27% 43% 30% 26% 23% 20% 57% 22% 29% 31% 26%
John Edwards 48 48 0 0 7 34 7 30 0 7 12 43 1 3 10 7
15% 15% 0% 0% 8% 17% 26% 14% 15% 0% 8% 20% 27% 22% 1% 8% 18% 10% 16%
Bill Richardson 10 10 0 0 2 7 1 6 4 2 1 5 2 8 1 1 4 1 3
3% 3% 0% 0% 2% 3% 2% 5% 2% 5% 1% 3% 4% 4% 1% 2% 2% 1% 7%
Other 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
None of these 4 4 0 0 1 1 2 4 0 0 2 1 1 4 0 0 2 0 2
1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 7% 3% 0% 0% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 4%
I Wouldn't vote 4 4 0 0 1 2 1 0 4 0 2 1 1 4 0 0 3 0 1
1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 4% 0% 2% 0% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0% 2%
Not sure 38 38 0 0 8 21 4 7 32 8 14 12 4 19 10 9 15 13 8
12% 12% 0% 0% 10% 11% 14% 5% 16% 17% 15% 9% 8% 9% 13% 20% 9% 13% 17%
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Which of these is the most important issue for you?

Tables

Income

Race

Age Group

Gender

Ideology

Party ID

TOTAL
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Would you say things in this country today are...

Tables
Party ID Ideology Gender Age Group Race Income
TOTAL
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hisp <50 50-99 >100
Base: Valid Cases 992 325 279 297 135 543 227 480 512 163 283 421 126 758 111 123 425 325 148
Right direction 212 37 119 47 19 92 91 122 90 35 56 94 27 161 15 37 70 78 38
21% 11% 42% 16% 14% 17% 40% 25% 18% 21% 20% 22% 21% 21% 13% 30% 16% 24% 25%
Wrong track 651 259 114 216 102 392 102 312 339 102 195 275 78 491 86 72 292 213 95
66% 80% 41% 73% 76% 72% 45% 65% 66% 63% 69% 65% 62% 65% 78% 59% 69% 65% 64%
Not sure 129 29 46 35 14 59 35 47 83 26 31 51 21 106 10 13 63 34 15
13% 9% 17% 12% 10% 11% 15% 10% 16% 16% 11% 12% 17% 14% 9% 11% 15% 10% 10%
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Do you approve or disapprove of the way George W. Bush is handling his job as President?

Tables
Party ID Ideology Gender Age Group Race Income
TOTAL
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hisp <50 50-99 >100

Base: Valid Cases 995 327 280 297 135 546 227 480 515 164 283 423 126 760 111 124 426 326 148
Strongly Approve 69 3 51 10 2 24 35 41 28 10 11 35 13 51 3 15 34 17 9
7% 1% 18% 3% 2% 4% 16% 8% 5% 6% 4% 8% 10% 7% 2% 12% 8% 5% 6%

Somewhat Approve 201 17 122 51 6 85 103 116 85 30 48 93 29 174 6 20 59 82 34
20% 5% 43% 17% 4% 16% 45% 24% 16% 19% 17% 22% 23% 23% 6% 16% 14% 25% 23%

Somewhat Disapprove 186 48 60 57 15 112 46 79 107 31 53 75 27 141 21 23 82 63 23
19% 15% 22% 19% 11% 20% 20% 17% 21% 19% 19% 18% 21% 19% 19% 18% 19% 19% 15%

Strongly Disapprove 493 252 35 168 107 311 31 232 261 83 151 204 55 351 78 64 216 159 79
49% T7% 12% 56% 79% 57% 14% 48% 51% 50% 53% 48% 43% 46% 71% 52% 51% 49% 54%

Not Sure 47 7 12 12 5 14 11 12 35 10 19 1 2 43 3 2 34 7 3
5% 2% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 7% 6% 7% 4% 2% 6% 2% 1% 8% 2% 2%
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Overall, do you approve of the way that the Democrats in the United States Congress are

handling their job?

Base: Valid Cases

Strongly Approve

Somewhat Approve

Somewhat Disapprove

Strongly Disapprove

Not Sure

TOTAL

23%

306
31%

304
31%

120
12%

Party ID
Dem Rep
327 280
29 2
9% 1%
144 20
44% 7%
94 73
29% 26%
30 160
9% 57%
30 24
9% 9%

Tables
Ideology Gender

Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29
546 227 480 514 164
14 6 15 25 8
3% 2% 3% 5% 5%
146 19 97 128 35
27% 9% 20% 25% 21%
198 48 146 160 63
36% 21% 30% 31% 38%
142 133 193 112 35
26% 59% 40% 22% 21%
47 21 31 90 24
9% 9% 6% 17% 15%
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Age Group
30-44 45-64
282 423
12 15
4% 4%
63 96
22% 23%
88 120
31% 28%
72 144
26% 34%
46 47
16% 11%

157
21%

239
32%

241
32%

100
13%

Income

122
29%

110

111
34%

101
31%
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In 50 years, which of these countries, if any, do you think will be more powerful
economically than the United States? Check all that apply.

China
Tables
Party ID Ideology Gender Age Group Race Income
TOTAL
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hisp <50 50-99 >100

Base: Valid Cases 1000 327 280 297 138 546 227 483 517 169 283 423 126 761 111 128 428 329 148
Yes 668 226 168 216 92 387 143 362 306 114 188 271 96 507 74 85 280 219 106

67% 69% 60% 73% 67% 71% 63% 75% 59% 67% 66% 64% 76% 67% 67% 67% 65% 66% 71%
No 333 101 112 81 46 159 84 122 211 55 95 152 30 253 36 43 148 111 42

33% 31% 40% 27% 33% 29% 37% 25% 41% 33% 34% 36% 24% 33% 33% 33% 35% 34% 29%
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In 50 years, which of these countries, if any, do you think will be more powerful
economically than the United States? Check all that apply.

Japan
Tables
Party ID Ideology Gender Age Group Race Income
TOTAL
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hisp <50 50-99 >100

Base: Valid Cases 1000 327 280 297 138 546 227 483 517 169 283 423 126 761 111 128 428 329 148
Yes 296 107 64 101 60 163 53 136 160 57 85 121 32 224 38 33 125 101 38

30% 33% 23% 34% 44% 30% 23% 28% 31% 34% 30% 29% 26% 30% 34% 26% 29% 31% 26%
No 705 220 216 196 78 384 174 348 357 112 198 302 94 536 73 95 303 228 110

70% 67% T7% 66% 56% 70% T7% 72% 69% 66% 70% 71% 74% 70% 66% 74% 71% 69% 74%
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In 50 years, which of these countries, if any, do you think will be more powerful
economically than the United States? Check all that apply.
Canada

Tables

Party ID Ideology Gender Age Group Race Income

TOTAL

Base: Valid Cases 1000 327 280 297 138 546 227 483 517 169 283 423 126 761 111 128 428 329 148

Yes 76 29 8 28 19 44 11 35 41 14 22 27 13 59 8 8 42 20 6
8% 9% 3% 10% 14% 8% 5% 7% 8% 9% 8% 6% 10% 8% 8% 7% 10% 6% 4%

924 298 272 269 119 503 215 448 476 154 261 396 113 701 102 119 387 309 142
92% 91% 97% 90% 86% 92% 95% 93% 92% 91% 92% 94% 90% 92% 92% 93% 90% 94% 96%
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In 50 years, which of these countries, if any, do you think will be more powerful
economically than the United States? Check all that apply.

Russia
Tables
Party ID Ideology Gender Age Group Race Income
TOTAL
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hisp <50 50-99 >100

Base: Valid Cases 1000 327 280 297 138 546 227 483 517 169 283 423 126 761 111 128 428 329 148
Yes 103 32 20 41 16 61 19 59 44 17 25 36 25 77 9 17 51 31 12

10% 10% 7% 14% 12% 11% 8% 12% 8% 10% 9% 9% 20% 10% 8% 13% 12% 10% 8%
No 898 295 260 256 122 485 208 424 474 152 258 386 101 684 102 111 378 298 136

90% 90% 93% 86% 88% 89% 92% 88% 92% 90% 91% 91% 80% 90% 92% 87% 88% 90% 92%
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In 50 years, which of these countries, if any, do you think will be more powerful
economically than the United States? Check all that apply.
France

Tables

Party ID Ideology Gender Age Group Race Income

TOTAL

Base: Valid Cases 1000 327 280 297 138 546 227 483 517 169 283 423 126 761 111 128 428 329 148

Yes 41 17 3 15 17 14 8 20 21 12 16 11 2 30 6 5 25 5 8
4% 5% 1% 5% 12% 3% 4% 4% 4% 7% 6% 3% 2% 4% 6% 4% 6% 1% 5%

959 310 276 282 121 532 218 464 496 157 267 412 124 731 105 122 404 324 140
96% 95% 99% 95% 88% 97% 96% 96% 96% 93% 94% 97% 98% 96% 94% 96% 94% 99% 95%
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In 50 years, which of these countries, if any, do you think will be more powerful
economically than the United States? Check all that apply.

Germany
Tables
Party ID Ideology Gender Age Group Race Income
TOTAL
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hisp <50 50-99 >100

Base: Valid Cases 1000 327 280 297 138 546 227 483 517 169 283 423 126 761 111 128 428 329 148
Yes 92 32 17 35 22 52 13 4 43 17 27 37 10 71 8 1 44 28 12
9% 10% 6% 12% 16% 10% 6% 10% 8% 10% 10% 9% 8% 9% 7% 10% 10% 9% 8%
No 909 294 263 262 116 494 214 435 474 152 256 386 116 689 103 115 385 301 136
84% 90% 94% 90% 92% 90% 90% 91% 92% 91% 93% 90% 90% 91% 92%

91% 90% 94% 88%
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In 50 years, which of these countries, if any, do you think will be more powerful
economically than the United States? Check all that apply.
United Kingdom

Tables
Party ID Ideology Gender Age Group Race Income
TOTAL
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hisp <50 50-99 >100
Base: Valid Cases 1000 327 280 297 138 546 227 483 517 169 283 423 126 761 111 128 428 329 148
Yes 104 34 21 37 21 52 23 49 55 29 40 29 6 83 11 10 51 36 11
10% 10% 7% 12% 15% 9% 10% 10% 11% 17% 14% 7% 5% 11% 10% 8% 12% 11% 7%
No 896 293 259 261 117 495 204 434 462 140 243 394 120 678 100 118 377 293 137

90% 90% 93% 88% 85% 91% 90% 90% 89% 83% 86% 93% 95% 89% 90% 92% 88% 89% 93%
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In 50 years, which of these countries, if any, do you think will be more powerful
economically than the United States? Check all that apply.

India
Tables
Party ID Ideology Gender Age Group Race Income
TOTAL
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hisp <50 50-99 >100

Base: Valid Cases 1000 327 280 297 138 546 227 483 517 169 283 423 126 761 111 128 428 329 148
Yes 167 56 26 80 33 106 24 109 59 28 57 63 20 132 11 24 65 49 36
17% 17% 9% 27% 24% 19% 11% 22% 11% 16% 20% 15% 16% 17% 10% 19% 15% 15% 24%
No 833 271 254 217 105 440 202 375 458 141 226 359 106 628 100 104 364 281 112
76% 81% 89% 78% 89% 84% 80% 85% 84% 83% 90% 81% 85% 85% 76%

83% 83% 91% 73%
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In 50 years, which of these countries, if any, do you think will be more powerful
economically than the United States? Check all that apply.
South Korea

Tables

Party ID Ideology Gender Age Group Race Income

TOTAL

Base: Valid Cases 1000 327 280 297 138 546 227 483 517 169 283 423 126 761 111 128 428 329 148

Yes 50 20 9 20 13 30 7 28 22 10 15 19 6 39 7 4 21 16 5
5% 6% 3% 7% 9% 5% 3% 6% 4% 6% 5% 5% 5% 5% 7% 3% 5% 5% 4%
No 950 306 271 277 125 517 220 455 495 159 268 403 120 722 103 124 407 314 143

95% 94% 97% 93% 91% 95% 97% 94% 96% 94% 95% 95% 95% 95% 93% 97% 95% 95% 96%
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Is the United States blaming China for its own economic problems?

Base: Valid Cases

Yes

Not sure

TOTAL

312
31%

278
28%

406
41%

Party ID
Dem Rep

327 280
123 72
38% 26%
67 110
20% 39%
137 97
42% 35%

Tables
Ideology Gender
Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29
546 227 481 515 165
191 52 188 124 65
35% 23% 39% 24% 39%
150 90 160 119 38
28% 40% 33% 23% 23%
205 84 134 273 62
37% 37% 28% 53% 37%

Age Group
30-44 45-64
283 423
86 114
30% 27%
73 129
26% 30%
124 180
44% 43%
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31%

207
27%

319
42%

Income

195
46%
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Will the next generation of Americans live as well as Americans live today?

Tables
Party ID Ideology Gender Age Group Race Income
TOTAL
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hisp <50 50-99 >100
Base: Valid Cases 995 326 280 296 136 544 227 479 515 165 281 423 126 759 111 124 426 327 147
Yes 248 64 103 61 28 113 90 144 104 43 75 92 38 181 24 42 76 103 43
25% 20% 37% 21% 20% 21% 40% 30% 20% 26% 27% 22% 30% 24% 22% 34% 18% 31% 29%
No 481 179 117 143 78 281 88 232 249 74 133 220 55 362 58 60 215 159 65
48% 55% 42% 48% 57% 52% 39% 48% 48% 45% 47% 52% 43% 48% 52% 49% 51% 49% 44%
Not sure 266 82 5 92 31 150 48 104 162 48 73 111 33 216 28 22 134 66 38
27% 25% 21% 31% 23% 28% 21% 22% 31% 29% 26% 26% 27% 28% 26% 17% 32% 20% 26%
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In your community these days,

get a good job at good wages?

Base: Valid Cases

Very easy

Somewhat easy

Somewhat hard

Very hard

TOTAL

213

468

47%

276
28%

Party ID
Dem Rep
327 279
3 26
1% 9%
42 90
13% 32%
169 111
52% 40%
113 52
35% 19%

Economist/YouGov/Polimetrix

how easy is it for someone who is trying to find a job to

Tables
Ideology Gender

Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29
546 227 481 515 165
16 20 23 16 8
3% 9% 5% 3% 5%
119 68 122 91 38
22% 30% 25% 18% 23%
256 97 221 247 78
47% 43% 46% 48% 48%
155 41 115 16l 40
28% 18% 24% 31% 24%
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Age Group
30-44 45-64
283 422
12 15
4% 4%
51 90
18% 21%
145 191
51% 45%
75 126
27% 30%

173
23%

363
48%

196
26%

Income
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When it comes to the availability of good jobs for American workers, some say that
America's best years are behind us. Others say that the best times are yet to come. What

do you think?

Tables
Party ID Ideology Gender Age Group Race Income
TOTAL
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hisp <50 50-99 >100
Base: Valid Cases 992 326 279 294 136 543 225 478 514 165 283 420 124 758 109 124 423 327 148
Best years are behind us 646 238 149 197 91 373 113 309 337 95 173 293 86 510 66 69 307 206 82
65% 73% 53% 67% 67% 69% 50% 65% 66% 57% 61% 70% 69% 67% 60% 56% 73% 63% 56%
Best years are to come 346 88 130 97 44 170 112 169 177 70 110 127 38 248 43 55 115 121 66
35% 27% 47% 33% 33% 31% 50% 35% 34% 43% 39% 30% 31% 33% 40% 44% 27% 37% 44%
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Do you think the stock market is going to go up or go down in the next 12 months?

Base: Valid Cases

Stock market will go up
Stock market will stay
the same

Stock market will go down

Not sure

TOTAL

164
16%

243
24%

371
37%

219
22%

Party ID
Dem Rep
327 280
35 65
11% 23%
65 89
20% 32%
148 79
45% 28%
78 46
24% 17%

Age Group

Tables
Ideology Gender
Mod Cons Male Fem

546 227 481 515 165
85 53 107 57 30
16% 23% 22% 11% 18%
136 69 131 112 42
25% 30% 27% 22% 26%
223 59 186 185 53
41% 26% 39% 36% 32%
102 46 58 161 41
19% 20% 12% 31% 25%
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25%

167
39%

134
18%

191
25%

284
37%

152
20%

Income

162
38%

126
30%
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Are you and your family better off financially now than you were ten years ago?

Tables
Party ID Ideology Gender Age Group Race Income
TOTAL
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hisp <50 50-99 >100
Base: Valid Cases 997 327 280 297 136 546 227 481 515 165 283 423 126 761 111 124 426 327 148
A lot better 191 45 82 55 20 92 72 114 77 33 72 74 12 136 20 35 30 79 61
19% 14% 29% 18% 15% 17% 32% 24% 15% 20% 25% 18% 10% 18% 18% 28% 7% 24% 41%
A little better 263 79 84 83 31 151 67 135 128 35 91 104 34 207 21 35 96 113 41
26% 24% 30% 28% 23% 28% 29% 28% 25% 21% 32% 25% 27% 27% 19% 28% 22% 35% 28%
About the same 185 63 41 62 33 99 35 79 106 31 48 75 31 142 25 18 87 49 17
19% 19% 15% 21% 24% 18% 15% 16% 21% 19% 17% 18% 25% 19% 22% 15% 20% 15% 12%
A little worse 207 87 46 52 30 118 33 96 111 32 45 93 36 160 27 18 112 55 21
21% 27% 16% 18% 22% 22% 15% 20% 21% 20% 16% 22% 29% 21% 25% 15% 26% 17% 14%
A lot worse 151 52 27 45 22 86 20 58 93 34 27 76 13 116 17 18 102 31 8
15% 16% 9% 15% 16% 16% 9% 12% 18% 21% 10% 18% 10% 15% 15% 14% 24% 9% 5%
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Which of the following best describes your current employment status?

Tables
Party ID Ideology Gender Age Group Race Income
TOTAL

Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hisp <50 50-99 >100

Base: Valid Cases 994 326 278 297 136 545 225 480 514 164 282 423 125 758 111 124 424 327 148
Full-time 488 147 149 159 67 279 116 281 207 81 177 219 12 355 64 69 138 200 107
49% 45% 54% 54% 49% 51% 52% 59% 40% 49% 63% 52% 10% 47% 58% 55% 33% 61% 73%

Part-time 76 24 23 23 8 43 18 27 49 10 23 38 6 56 11 9 38 24 5
8% 7% 8% 8% 6% 8% 8% 6% 10% 6% 8% 9% 5% 7% 9% 7% 9% 7% 3%

Temporarily laid off 7 4 2 2 3 1 4 5 3 0 5 2 0 5 1 1 6 1 1
1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%

Unemployed 64 25 11 16 10 34 8 22 41 17 11 35 1 49 9 6 44 13 3
6% 8% 4% 5% 7% 6% 4% 5% 8% 10% 4% 8% 1% 6% 8% 5% 10% 4% 2%

Retired 155 61 45 43 18 89 40 82 73 1 1 5 102 133 10 10 8 3 3
16% 19% 16% 14% 13% 16% 18% 17% 14% 1% 0% 12% 82% 18% 9% 8% 20% 11% 9%

Permanently disabled 48 18 8 13 6 30 4 23 25 4 11 34 0 39 4 5 36 6 1
5% 6% 3% 4% 4% 6% 2% 5% 5% 2% 4% 8% 0% 5% 4% 4% 9% 2% 0%

Homemaker 90 22 28 24 9 38 25 4 8 13 42 3 2 74 6 1 45 1 10
9% 7% 10% 8% 7% 7% 11% 1% 17% 8% 15% 8% 2% 10% 5% 9% 11% 9% 7%

Student 36 14 8 9 11 16 5 24 12 34 2 0 0 25 4 6 20 8 5
4% 4% 3% 3% 8% 3% 2% 5% 2% 20% 1% 0% 0% 3% 4% 5% 5% 3% 3%

Other 30 12 5 9 5 15 5 12 18 5 10 12 2 21 2 7 15 8 3
3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 2% 5% 4% 3% 2%
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Are you worried about losing your job?

Tables
Party ID Ideology Gender Age Group Race Income
TOTAL
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hisp <50 50-99 >100
Base: Valid Cases 563 171 171 182 75 322 134 307 256 91 200 256 18 411 75 78 176 224 111
Very worried 26 13 2 7 6 13 4 13 13 6 10 11 0 14 5 7 10 9 5
5% 7% 1% 4% 8% 4% 3% 4% 5% 6% 5% 4% 0% 4% 6% 9% 6% 4% 5%
Somewhat worried 153 47 38 60 20 95 23 82 71 27 47 75 4 116 20 18 58 62 23
27% 27% 22% 33% 27% 30% 17% 27% 28% 30% 24% 29% 23% 28% 27% 23% 33% 27% 21%
Not worried 384 111 131 115 48 214 107 212 172 58 143 170 14 281 50 53 107 153 82
68% 65% T7% 63% 65% 67% 80% 69% 67% 64% 71% 67% T7% 68% 67% 68% 61% 68% 74%
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If you lost your job, how hard would it be to find a similar job that paid as much?

Tables
Party ID Ideology Gender Age Group Race Income
TOTAL
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hisp <50 50-99 >100
Base: Valid Cases 564 171 172 182 75 322 134 308 256 91 200 256 18 412 75 78 176 224 112
Very hard 204 65 51 70 32 120 42 105 99 32 65 97 10 149 24 30 66 83 35
36% 38% 30% 39% 43% 37% 31% 34% 39% 35% 32% 38% 58% 36% 33% 39% 38% 37% 32%
Somewhat hard 203 64 60 68 24 117 49 108 95 30 81 90 2 154 29 19 63 84 46
36% 38% 35% 37% 32% 36% 36% 35% 37% 34% 40% 35% 10% 37% 39% 25% 36% 38% 41%
Not very hard 157 41 60 43 19 85 44 95 62 28 54 69 6 108 21 28 46 57 30
28% 24% 35% 24% 26% 26% 33% 31% 24% 31% 27% 27% 32% 26% 28% 36% 26% 25% 27%
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Do you own your home or pay rent?

Tables
Party ID Ideology Gender Age Group Race Income
TOTAL
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hisp <50 50-99 >100

Base: Valid Cases 996 327 280 296 136 546 227 481 514 165 283 422 126 760 111 124 426 327 148
Own 660 196 203 210 69 375 169 310 350 53 175 328 104 532 45 82 210 255 128
66% 60% 73% 71% 51% 69% 75% 64% 68% 32% 62% 78% 82% 70% 41% 66% 49% 78% 87%

Rent 274 109 59 72 56 139 43 137 137 89 90 82 13 181 56 38 185 60 14
28% 33% 21% 24% 41% 25% 19% 29% 27% 54% 32% 19% 10% 24% 50% 31% 43% 18% 9%

Other (please specify): 61 22 17 15 11 32 15 34 28 23 18 12 9 47 10 4 32 13 6
6% 7% 6% 5% 8% 6% 7% 7% 5% 14% 6% 3% 7% 6% 9% 3% 8% 4% 4%
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Is your house worth more now than when you paid for it?

Tables
Party ID Ideology Gender Age Group Race Income
TOTAL
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hisp <50 50-99 >100
Base: Valid Cases 659 196 203 208 68 375 169 310 348 53 174 328 104 532 45 80 210 255 128
Yes 559 170 178 170 58 324 142 273 286 42 143 287 86 451 41 66 165 222 114
85% 87% 88% 82% 85% 87% 84% 88% 82% 80% 82% 87% 83% 85% 90% 82% 79% 87% 89%
No 100 26 25 38 10 50 27 38 62 11 31 41 17 81 5 14 44 33 15
15% 13% 12% 18% 15% 13% 16% 12% 18% 20% 18% 13% 17% 15% 10% 18% 21% 13% 11%
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Do you think the price of houses in your neighborhood will go up or go down in the next

12 months?

Base: Valid Cases

Up

Down

Stay the same

TOTAL

342
34%

304
31%

349
35%

Party ID
Dem Rep

327 279
112 106
34% 38%
116 71
35% 26%

99 102
30% 37%

Age Group

18-29 30-44 45-64

Tables
Ideology Gender
Mod Cons Male Fem
546 226 479 515 164
179 82 173 169 77
33% 36% 36% 33% 47%
172 64 157 147 43
32% 28% 33% 28% 26%
195 80 150 200 44
36% 36% 31% 39% 27%
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138
33%

125
30%

159
38%

250
33%

233
31%

276
36%

Income

153
36%

136
32%

137
32%

113
35%

122
37%
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Do you favor raising taxes on families with incomes over $200,000 per year?

Base: Valid Cases

Yes

Not sure

TOTAL

551
55%

267
27%

177
18%

Party ID
Dem Rep
327 280
219 113
67% 41%
40 125
12% 45%
68 41
21% 15%

Tables
Ideology Gender

Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29
546 227 480 515 164
328 78 248 303 87
60% 34% 52% 59% 53%
127 110 167 100 47
23% 48% 35% 19% 28%

92 3 64 113 31

17% 17% 13% 22% 19%

Age Group
30-44 45-64
283 423
163 233
58% 55%
68 119
24% 28%
52 71
18% 17%
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425
56%

199
26%

135
18%

Income

190
58%
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Please tell us if you agree or disagree with the following statements.
America is the land of opportunity.

Tables
Party ID Ideology Gender Age Group Race Income
TOTAL
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hisp <50 50-99 >100
Base: Valid Cases 986 322 277 295 132 540 226 4717 509 161 280 420 125 753 110 122 423 323 147
Agree 769 235 247 227 99 416 196 386 383 128 219 320 102 583 84 102 302 264 130
78% 73% 89% T7% 75% T7% 87% 81% 75% 79% 78% 76% 82% T7% T7% 84% 71% 82% 88%
Disagree 217 87 30 68 33 124 30 92 125 33 61 100 23 170 26 20 121 60 18
22% 27% 11% 23% 25% 23% 13% 19% 25% 21% 22% 24% 18% 23% 23% 16% 29% 18% 12%
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Please tell us if you agree or disagree with the following statements.
Average people can get ahead if they work hard.

Tables
Party ID Ideology Gender Age Group Race Income
TOTAL
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hisp <50 50-99 >100
Base: Valid Cases 994 327 278 297 135 545 226 480 514 163 283 422 126 758 111 124 426 326 148
Agree 601 165 215 178 74 308 178 319 282 103 171 242 84 459 61 81 224 210 104
60% 51% T7% 60% 55% 56% 79% 67% 55% 64% 60% 57% 67% 61% 55% 65% 53% 64% 71%
Disagree 393 161 63 119 61 237 48 160 232 59 112 179 42 299 49 43 202 116 44
40% 49% 23% 40% 45% 44% 21% 33% 45% 36% 40% 43% 33% 39% 45% 35% 47% 36% 29%
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Please tell us if you agree or disagree with the following statements.
America's best years are behind us.

Tables
Party ID Ideology Gender Age Group Race Income
TOTAL
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hisp <50 50-99 >100
Base: Valid Cases 988 324 277 296 135 541 225 478 511 162 281 419 126 753 110 124 424 326 146
Agree 596 221 131 183 86 340 106 274 322 80 169 267 81 467 67 61 291 184 75
60% 68% 47% 62% 63% 63% 47% 57% 63% 50% 60% 64% 64% 62% 61% 49% 69% 57% 51%
Disagree 392 103 146 113 49 201 119 204 188 82 112 153 45 287 43 63 133 142 72
40% 32% 53% 38% 37% 37% 53% 43% 37% 50% 40% 36% 36% 38% 39% 51% 31% 43% 49%
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Please tell us if you agree or disagree with the following statements.
There will be a recession in 2008.

Tables
Party ID Ideology Gender Age Group Race Income
TOTAL
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hisp <50 50-99 >100
Base: Valid Cases 984 324 276 293 133 542 224 4717 507 163 279 417 124 750 110 122 421 324 146
Agree 606 237 118 198 97 362 98 290 316 96 182 253 75 459 74 71 269 201 89
62% 73% 43% 67% 73% 67% 44% 61% 62% 59% 65% 61% 60% 61% 68% 58% 64% 62% 61%
Disagree 378 87 158 95 35 180 125 187 191 67 97 164 49 291 36 52 152 123 57
38% 27% 57% 33% 27% 33% 56% 39% 38% 41% 35% 39% 40% 39% 32% 42% 36% 38% 39%
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Please tell us if you agree or disagree with the following statements.
America is falling behind technologically.

Tables
Party ID Ideology Gender Age Group Race Income
TOTAL
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hisp <50 50-99 >100
Base: Valid Cases 991 325 279 294 135 543 225 479 512 160 283 423 125 755 111 124 425 323 148
Agree 539 192 122 180 82 320 102 263 276 84 153 235 67 408 61 70 220 181 93
54% 59% 44% 61% 61% 59% 45% 55% 54% 53% 54% 56% 53% 54% 55% 56% 52% 56% 63%
Disagree 452 134 157 115 53 223 123 216 236 76 130 188 58 346 50 54 205 142 55
46% 41% 56% 39% 39% 41% 55% 45% 46% 47% 46% 44% 47% 46% 45% 44% 48% 44% 37%
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Please tell us if you agree or disagree with the following statements.
The government should fund stem cell research.

Tables
Party ID Ideology Gender Age Group Race Income
TOTAL
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hisp <50 50-99 >100
Base: Valid Cases 984 325 276 291 135 539 224 478 506 162 279 419 124 748 111 124 423 323 146
Agree 617 267 107 197 114 383 65 298 320 96 181 264 76 462 83 72 256 199 112
63% 82% 39% 68% 85% 71% 29% 62% 63% 60% 65% 63% 61% 62% 75% 58% 60% 62% T7%
Disagree 367 59 169 94 20 155 159 181 186 65 98 155 48 286 28 52 167 123 34
37% 18% 61% 32% 15% 29% 71% 38% 37% 40% 35% 37% 39% 38% 25% 42% 40% 38% 23%
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Please tell us if you agree or disagree with the following statements.
There has been too much talk about religion in the presidential campaign.

Tables
Party ID Ideology Gender Age Group Race Income
TOTAL
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hisp <50 50-99 >100
Base: Valid Cases 991 325 279 295 134 544 225 480 511 163 281 422 125 756 110 124 425 326 148
Agree 595 220 127 208 107 356 95 317 279 96 173 247 80 461 55 78 230 198 110
60% 68% 46% 70% 80% 65% 42% 66% 55% 59% 61% 59% 64% 61% 50% 63% 54% 61% 74%
Disagree 395 105 152 87 27 188 130 164 232 67 108 175 45 295 55 46 195 128 38
40% 32% 54% 30% 20% 35% 58% 34% 45% 41% 39% 41% 36% 39% 50% 37% 46% 39% 26%
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Please tell us if you agree or disagree with the following statements.
It is unfair that CEOs make 400 times as much as the average worker.

Tables
Party ID Ideology Gender Age Group Race Income
TOTAL
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hisp <50 50-99 >100
Base: Valid Cases 992 327 280 295 135 546 224 479 513 162 281 423 126 758 111 122 425 326 148

833 301 201 257 124 484 149 379 454 123 238 359 113 647 98 86 370 273 120

Agree
84% 92% 72% 87% 92% 89% 67% 79% 88% 76% 85% 85% 90% 85% 89% T1% 87% 84% 81%
Disagree 159 26 79 39 11 63 74 100 59 40 43 63 13 110 13 36 55 53 28
16% 8% 28% 13% 8% 11% 33% 21% 12% 24% 15% 15% 10% 15% 11% 29% 13% 16% 19%
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Please tell us your opinions on the following gquestions.
Do you feel safe from violent crime?

Tables
Party ID Ideology Gender Age Group Race Income
TOTAL
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hisp <50 50-99 >100
Base: Valid Cases 982 323 275 295 133 540 225 474 509 159 280 417 126 753 109 119 424 321 146
Yes 539 150 173 175 80 277 142 299 239 94 166 211 68 415 44 79 192 188 100
55% 47% 63% 59% 60% 51% 63% 63% 47% 59% 59% 50% 54% 55% 41% 67% 45% 59% 68%
No 444 173 102 120 53 263 82 175 269 65 114 207 58 339 65 40 232 133 46
45% 53% 37% 41% 40% 49% 37% 37% 53% 41% 41% 50% 46% 45% 59% 33% 55% 41% 32%
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Please tell us your opinions on the following gquestions.
Are you concerned about another terrorist attack in the U.S.?

Tables
Party ID Ideology Gender Age Group Race Income
TOTAL
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hisp <50 50-99 >100
Base: Valid Cases 986 323 276 296 132 545 224 475 511 162 280 418 126 755 110 121 423 324 144
Yes 687 203 220 200 61 378 186 311 376 103 184 305 95 541 66 79 293 226 100
70% 63% 80% 67% 47% 69% 83% 66% 73% 63% 66% 73% 76% 72% 61% 65% 69% 70% 70%
No 299 119 56 96 70 167 39 164 136 60 96 113 31 214 43 42 130 98 44
30% 37% 20% 33% 53% 31% 17% 34% 27% 37% 34% 27% 24% 28% 39% 35% 31% 30% 30%
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Please tell us your opinions on the following gquestions.
Are your health care needs adequately provided for?

Tables
Party ID Ideology Gender Age Group Race Income
TOTAL
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hisp <50 50-99 >100
Base: Valid Cases 987 323 276 296 133 543 226 476 511 162 281 419 125 754 110 122 423 324 145
Yes 641 197 213 186 76 350 173 327 314 91 180 268 103 493 67 81 229 228 115
65% 61% T7% 63% 58% 64% T7% 69% 61% 56% 64% 64% 82% 65% 61% 66% 54% 70% 79%
No 346 126 63 110 56 193 53 149 197 72 101 151 22 261 43 41 194 96 31
35% 39% 23% 37% 42% 36% 23% 31% 39% 44% 36% 36% 18% 35% 39% 34% 46% 30% 21%
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Please tell us your opinions on the following gquestions.

Should prayer be allowed in the schools?

TOTAL

Base: Valid Cases 983

Yes 704
72%

No 279

189
64%

105
36%

Party ID
Dem Rep
321 277
205 239
64% 86%
116 38
36% 14%

Economist/YouGov/Polimetrix

Age Group

Tables
Ideology Gender
Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29
542 224 474 509 162
366 205 318 386 112
68% 92% 67% 76% 69%
176 18 156 123 50
32% 8% 33% 24% 31%
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310
74%

107
26%

542
72%

210
28%

Income

319
75%

104
25%

238
74%
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Please tell us your opinions on the following gquestions.
Would you consider voting for a third party candidate?

TOTAL

Base: Valid Cases 978

Yes 694
71%

No 284
29%

Party ID
Dem Rep
323 274
196 176
61% 64%
127 98
39% 36%

Economist/YouGov/Polimetrix

Tables
Ideology Gender
Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29
537 225 476 502 159
408 148 353 341 106
76% 66% 74% 68% 67%
129 78 122 161l 53
24% 34% 26% 32% 33%

Age Group
30-44 45-64
277 417
215 288
78% 69%
62 130
22% 31%
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553
74%

193
26%

Income

285
67%

138
33%

238
75%

108
74%
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Please tell us your opinions on the following gquestions.
Are you in favor of the death penalty?

Tables
Party ID Ideology Gender Age Group Race Income
TOTAL
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hisp <50 50-99 >100
Base: Valid Cases 984 324 277 294 133 540 226 476 508 159 281 419 125 753 110 120 423 322 146
Yes 672 188 225 197 62 366 184 331 341 99 191 289 92 560 42 69 289 223 93
68% 58% 81% 67% 47% 68% 81% 70% 67% 63% 68% 69% 73% 74% 38% 57% 68% 69% 64%
No 312 136 52 97 70 174 42 145 167 60 90 129 33 192 68 52 134 99 53
32% 42% 19% 33% 53% 32% 19% 30% 33% 37% 32% 31% 27% 26% 62% 43% 32% 31% 36%

7 January - 8 January 2008



Economist/YouGov/Polimetrix

Please tell us your opinions on the following gquestions.
Have you or any of your friends faced problems making mortgage payments?

Tables
Party ID Ideology Gender Age Group Race
TOTAL
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hisp
Base: Valid Cases 983 323 275 295 132 541 225 476 507 159 280 419 125 752 110 120
Yes 413 155 88 119 62 232 72 188 226 75 133 178 27 313 53 47
42% 48% 32% 40% 47% 43% 32% 39% 45% 47% 47% 43% 22% 42% 48% 39%
No 570 168 187 176 70 309 153 288 281 84 148 240 98 439 57 73
58% 52% 68% 60% 53% 57% 68% 61% 55% 53% 53% 57% 78% 58% 52% 61%
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Income

201
47%

223
53%

137
43%

185
57%
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What best describes you?

Base: Valid Cases

Poor

Lower middle class

Middle class

Upper middle class

Wealthy

TOTAL

313
31%

460
46%

Party ID
Dem Rep
326 280
30 18
9% 6%
118 61
36% 22%
140 151
43% 54%
36 47
11% 17%
1 3
0% 1%

Economist/YouGov/Polimetrix

Age Group
30-44 45-64
282 422
21 41
7% 10%
95 108
34% 26%
130 213
46% 50%
35 58
12% 14%
1 1

0% 0%

Tables
Ideology Gender

Lib Mod Cons Male Fem 18-29
135 546 227 480 513 164

9 48 18 43 47 1
7% 9% 8% 9% 9% 11%
51 164 56 131 181 66
38% 30% 25% 27% 35% 40%
57 252 124 228 231 59
42% 46% 55% 48% 45% 36%
16 79 29 74 52 20
12% 15% 13% 15% 10% 12%
2 3 1 4 1 1
1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
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229
30%

351
46%

Income

224
53%

117
27%

o O
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